T10
T8
T6
22

T10
T8
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T17
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T24
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T20
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T17

T20

T24
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Dixie State Regional Preview

The Ledges Golf Club
St George, UT

Par 72 located at the Ledges in St George Utah

Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16

Team

Chico State 273
Dixie State University 290
Simon Fraser 285
Colorado School of Mines 283
Oklahoma Christian U 288
Sonoma State U. 288
Western Washington 293
Regis 292
Cal State East Bay 290
Concordia Univ. (OR) 303
St. Mary's (TX) 293

Colorado State - Pueblo 292

Holy Names University 296
St. Edward's 298
Dominican (CA) 295
Hawaii - Hilo 299
Colorado Christian 304
CSU San Bernardino 305
Stanislaus State 300

Dixie State University (B) 294
CSU-Dominguez Hills 297
UC San Diego 302
Westminster College - UT 309
Saint Martin's University 299
Northwest Nazarene 302
Colorado - CO Springs 305
Fort Lewis College 310

278
272
281
288
285
288
284
286
290
278
294
296
292
291
295
292
288
288
294
301
301
296
291
302
301
300
307

Scores

551
562
566
571
573
576
577
578
580
581
587
588
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
598
598
600
601
603
605
617

+11
+12
+12
+13
+14
+15
+16
+17
+18
+19
+22
+22
+24
+25
+27
+29
+41
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finish

1

2
T3
T3
T5
T5
T7
T7
T9
T9
T9
T12
T12
T12
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15

Dixie State Regional Preview
The Ledges Golf Club
St George, UT
Par 72 located at the Ledges in St George Utah
Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Chico State 273 278
2 Dixie State University 290 272
3 Simon Fraser 285 281
4 Colorado School of Mines 283 288
5 Oklahoma Christian U 288 285
6 Sonoma State U. 288 288
7 Western Washington 293 284
8 Regis 292 286
9 Cal State East Bay 290 290
10 Concordia Univ. (OR) 303 278
11 St. Mary's (TX) 293 294
T12 Colorado State - Pueblo 292 296
T12 Holy Names University 296 292
14 St. Edward's 298 291
15 Dominican (CA) 295 295
16 Hawaii - Hilo 299 292
17 Colorado Christian 304 288
18 CSU San Bernardino 305 288
19 Stanislaus State 300 294
top 20 players school
Isaac Lee Simon Fraser
Kelley Sullivan Chico State
Collin Bordeaux  Regis

George Markham Colorado School of Mines

Riley Killip Concordia Univ. (OR)
Serge Kiriluk Chico State

Hayden Hui UC San Diego
Jordan Oliver Chico State

Nicklaus Britt Dixie State University
Chase Carlson Colorado Christian
Nick Sparling Western Washington
Cameron Brown  Oklahoma Christian U
Josh McCollum Chico State

Brock Nielson Dixie State University
Tim Amundson
Blake Bourelle Sonoma State U.

Christopher Colla Chico State

Colorado School of Mines

Devin Gregg Sonoma State U.
Fraser Hughes Colorado State - Pueblo
Sy Lovan Simon Fraser

Nathan McCann  Colorado State - Pueblo

Warren Miller Hawaii - Hilo

551

562
566

571

573
576
577
578
580

581

587
588
588
589
590

591

592
593
594

67
67
69
69
69
69
72
70
71
70
71
72
67
76
69
70
71
72
69
72
70
72

-25
-14
-10
-5
-3
E
+1
+2
+4
+5
+11
+12
+12
+13
+14
+15
+16
+17
+18

scores

67
69
68
68
69
69
67
69
69
70
69
69
74
65
73
72
71
70
73
70
72
70

134
136
137
137
138
138
139
139
140
140
140
141
141
141
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
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Start

T2
T2
T5
T5
T5
T5
T13
T30
T13
T21
T21
T2
T71
T30
T30
T21

T13
T5
T5

T30

T13

T30

T21

T30

T55

T30

T13

T13

T45

T13

T21

T45

T21

T55

T45

T30

T71
T5
T5

T30

T45

T45

T85

T55

Finish Player

1 Isaac Lee
2 Kelley Sullivan

T3 Collin Bordeaux

T3 George Markham

T5 Serge Kiriluk

T5 Riley Killip

T7 Jordan Oliver

T7 Hayden Hui

T9 Chase Carlson

T9 Nick Sparling

T9 Nicklaus Britt
T12 Josh McCollum
T12 Brock Nielson
T12 Cameron Brown
T15 Devin Gregg
T15 Christopher Colla
T15 Jake Quast
T15 Blake Bourelle
T15 Tim Amundson
T15 Fraser Hughes
T15 Sy Lovan
T15 Nathan McCann
T15 Warren Miller
T24 Hudson Ross
T24 Will Barnett
T24 Spencer Wallace
T27 Ignacio De la Vega
T27 Spencer Clapp
T27 Trevor Frisby
T27 Scott Kerr
T27 Declan lllingsworth
T32 Tyler Zhang
T32 Ryan Dixon
T32 Christian Hansen
T32 Jordan Lee
T32 Grant Wilson
T32 Trevor Norby
T32 Noah Schone
T32 Garrett White
T32 Triston Gardner
T41 Nicholas Tenuta
T41 Marcus Brown
T41 Carson Horak
T41 Jaxson Daskalos

T41 Zachary McClure

Dixie State Regional Preview

The Ledges Golf Club
St George, UT
Par 72 located at the Ledges in St George Utah
Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16

Team

Simon Fraser

Chico State

Regis

Colorado School of Mines
Chico State

Concordia Univ. (OR)
Chico State

UC San Diego
Colorado Christian
Western Washington
Dixie State University
Chico State

Dixie State University
Oklahoma Christian U
Sonoma State U.

Chico State

Dominican (CA)
Sonoma State U.
Colorado School of Mines
Colorado State - Pueblo
Simon Fraser

Colorado State - Pueblo
Hawaii - Hilo

St. Edward's

Cal State East Bay
Dixie State University
Colorado - CO Springs
Sonoma State U.

Saint Martin's University
Simon Fraser

Cal State East Bay
Regis

St. Mary's (TX)

St. Mary's (TX)

Western Washington
Dixie State University (B)
Oklahoma Christian U
Dixie State University
Oklahoma Christian U
Dixie State University
Regis

Simon Fraser

Colorado School of Mines
Concordia Univ. (OR)

Holy Names University

67
67
69
69
69
69
70
72
70
71
71
67
76
72
72
71
66
70
69
69
72
70
72
71
72
74
72
70
70
73
70
71
73
71
74
73
72
76
69
69
72
73
73
77

74

67
69
68
68
69
69
69
67
70
69
69
74
65
69
70
71
76
72
73
73
70
72
70
72
71
69
72
74
74
71
74
74
72
74
71
72
73
69
76
76
74
73
73
69

72

Scores

134
136
137
137
138
138
139
139
140
140
140
141
141
141
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
143
143
143
144
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
146

146
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Start

T71
T21
T21
T55
T45
T30
T71
T30
T71
T85
T21
T45
T106
T85
T55
T55
T55
T71
T30
T71
T30
T45
T64
T85
T71
T71
T13
T45
T30
T95
T30
T106
T95
T113
T64
T64
T45
T71
T113
T64
T106
T64

T95

Finish
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T41
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T54
T63
T63
T63
T63
T63
T63
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79
T79

T79

Player

Bryson Bentley
Aniceto Mandanas
Cobe Reck
Andrew Banuelos
Kobie Lockwood
Andrew Cortez
Juan Pallach
Jared Kinoshita
Peter Noerr

Will Arend

Cody Roth

Roy Carlsen

Luke Travins
Ethan Casto
Emilio Gonzales
Logan Skalka
Henry Bernard
Noah Woolsey
Austin Lienemann
lan Hofmann
Colin Dubnik

Jed Enomoto
Andres Brictson
Brandon Brame
Alan Tolusso
Clayton King
Zachary Kauffman
Max Murai
William Yang
Nicholas McClendon
Davis Heslington
Joey Herrera
Cody Hall

Austen Ancell
Maxwell Turnquist
Eric Valenzuela
Justin Woo

Nic Beno

Austin Anderson
Todd Henderson
Mark Williams
Greg Smith

Sacha Barbarin

Dixie State Regional Preview

The Ledges Golf Club
St George, UT
Par 72 located at the Ledges in St George Utah
Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16

Team

Stanislaus State

Holy Names University
Dixie State University (B)
CSU-Dominguez Hills
Stanislaus State
Northwest Nazarene
Oklahoma Christian U
Hawaii - Hilo

Dominican (CA)

St. Edward's

Western Washington
Colorado State - Pueblo
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Western Washington

St. Mary's (TX)
Westminster College - UT
Northwest Nazarene
Colorado Christian

Fort Lewis College
Sonoma State U.
Colorado School of Mines
Holy Names University
Oklahoma Christian U
Dominican (CA)

Simon Fraser

St. Edward's

CSU San Bernardino
Cal State East Bay
CSU-Dominguez Hills
Holy Names University
Dixie State University (B)
Cal State East Bay

CSU San Bernardino
Regis

Saint Martin's University
St. Mary's (TX)

UC San Diego

Colorado School of Mines
Westminster College - UT
CSU-Dominguez Hills
CSU San Bernardino
Cal State East Bay

CSU San Bernardino

76
71
71
74
73
72
76
72
76
77
71
73
79
77
74
74
74
76
72
76
72
73
75
77
76
76
70
73
72
78
72
79
78
80
75
75
73
76
80
75
79
75

78

70
75
75
72
73
74
70
74
71
70
76
74
68
70
73
73
73
72
76
72
76
75
73
72
73
73
79
76
77
71
77
70
71
70
75
75
77
74
70
75
71
75

72

Scores

146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

150
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+2
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+2
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
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Highlight

JEvans
Highlight


Start

T85
T64
T55
T64
T106
T124
T71
T85
T113
T95
T71
T95
T95
T71
T95
T124
T85
T85
T113
T106
T113
T95
T55
T113
T95
T71
T95
T95
T85
T85
T106
T106
T113
T124
T124
T113
T113
T113
T130
T113
T133
129
T130

T130

Finish
T89
T89
T89
T89
T89
T94
T94
T94
T94
T94
T94
T100
T100
T100
T100
T100
T100
T100
T107
T107
T107
T110
T110
T110
T110
T110
T110
T110
T117
T117
T119
T119
T121
T121
T121
T121

125
T126
T126
T126
T126

130
T131

T131

Player

Peter Johns
Andrew Spear
Brad Sparrer
Masen Ward
Taylor Patrick
Nolan Backman
Matt Fry

Cole Gritton
Adam Quandt
Michael Butler
Justin Higgins
Jake Wiley
Adam Navigato
Dylan Hall

Tim Sauer

Alex DeBry
Michael Jura lll
Andrew Otani
Dennis Geissler
Jack Duguid
Octavio Guzman
Blake Kusava
Jordan Terada
Matt Huntley
Alejandro Santibanez
Ryan McGinley
Bradley Wade
Evan Merrier
Paul Gunness-Bendetti
Clay McCory
Isaiah Aguirre
Jacob Johnson
Sam Barthram
Sanjay Nithiyalingham
Raynard Belmonte
Tyler Joplin
Isaac Emerson
Jack Call

Ethan Chen
Alec Williams
Ryan Lu

Brando Monetti
Darren Edwards

Tyler Fitchett

Dixie State Regional Preview

The Ledges Golf Club
St George, UT
Par 72 located at the Ledges in St George Utah
Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16

Team

Colorado - CO Springs
St. Edward's

Stanislaus State
Westminster College - UT
Hawaii - Hilo

Colorado Christian
Dominican (CA)
Colorado Christian
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Western Washington
Northwest Nazarene
Concordia Univ. (OR)
UC San Diego
CSU-Dominguez Hills
Stanislaus State
Westminster College - UT
Stanislaus State

Hawaii - Hilo

Saint Martin's University
Colorado - CO Springs
CSU San Bernardino
Fort Lewis College
Saint Martin's University
Fort Lewis College

St. Mary's (TX)

St. Edward's

Dixie State University (B)
Hawaii - Hilo

Dominican (CA)
Colorado - CO Springs
Sonoma State U.

UC San Diego
Colorado State - Pueblo
Colorado State - Pueblo
CSU-Dominguez Hills
Northwest Nazarene
Northwest Nazarene
Fort Lewis College

UC San Diego
Westminster College - UT
Holy Names University
Regis

Fort Lewis College

Saint Martin's University

77
75
74
75
79
81
76
77
80
78
76
78
78
76
78
81
77
77
80
79
80
78
74
80
78
76
78
78
77
77
79
79
80
81
81
80
80
80
83
80
86
82
83

83

74
76
77
76
72
71
76
75
72
74
76
75
75
77
75
72
76
76
74
75
74
77
81
75
77
79
77
77
79
79
78
78
78
77
77
78
79
80
77
80
74
79
79

79

Scores

151
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
156
156
157
157
158
158
158
158
159
160
160
160
160
161
162

162
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+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
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+18
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Dixie State Regional Preview

The Ledges Golf Club
St George, UT
Par 72 located at the Ledges in St George Utah
Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16

Start Finish Player Team Scores
T124 T133 Jack Curran Colorado Christian 81 86 167 +23
T133 T133 Tanner Comes Colorado - CO Springs 86 81 167 +23
135 135 Gage Ekker Dixie State University (B) 87 85 172 +28
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Dixie State Regional Preview

The Ledges Golf Club
St George, UT

Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16

Par 72 located at the Ledges in St George Utah

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Chico State 273 278 551
2 Kelley Sullivan (1) 67 69 136
T5 Serge Kiriluk (4) 69 69 138
T7 Jordan Oliver (5) 70 69 139
T12 Josh McCollum (2) 67 74 141
T15 Christopher Colla (3) 7 71 142
2 Dixie State University 290 272 562
T9 Nicklaus Britt (2) 7 69 140
T12 Brock Nielson (5) 76 65 141
T24 Spencer Wallace (4) 74 69 143
T32 Triston Gardner (1) 69 76 145
T32 Noah Schone (3) 76 69 145
3 Simon Fraser 285 281 566
1 Isaac Lee (1) 67 67 134
T15 Sy Lovan (2) 72 70 142
T27 Scott Kerr (3) 73 71 144
T41 Marcus Brown (4) 73 73 146
T69 Alan Tolusso (5) 76 73 149
4 Colorado School of Mines 283 288 571
T3 George Markham (1) 69 68 137
T15 Tim Amundson (4) 69 73 142
T41 Carson Horak (3) 73 73 146
T63 Colin Dubnik (5) 72 76 148
T79 Nic Beno (2) 76 74 150
5 Oklahoma Christian U 288 285 573
T12 Cameron Brown (3) 72 69 141
T32 Garrett White (2) 69 76 145
T32 Trevor Norby (5) 72 73 145
T41 Juan Pallach (1) 76 70 146
T63 Andres Brictson (4) 75 73 148
6 Sonoma State U. 288 288 576
T15 Blake Bourelle (1) 70 72 142
T15 Devin Gregg (4) 72 70 142
T27 Spencer Clapp (2) 70 74 144
T63 lan Hofmann (3) 76 72 148
T119 Isaiah Aguirre (5) 79 78 157
7 Western Washington 293 284 577
T9 Nick Sparling (5) 71 69 140
T32 Jordan Lee (1) 74 71 145
T54 Ethan Casto (2) 7 70 147
T54 Cody Roth (4) 71 76 147
T94 Michael Butler (3) 78 74 152

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



JEvans
Highlight


Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Regis 292 286 578
T3 Collin Bordeaux (3) 69 68 137
T32 Tyler Zhang (2) 71 74 145
T41 Nicholas Tenuta (1) 72 74 146
T79 Austen Ancell (4) 80 70 150
130 Brando Monetti (5) 82 79 161
9 Cal State East Bay 290 290 580
T24 Will Barnett (1) 72 71 143
T27 Declan lllingsworth (4) 70 74 144
T69 Joey Herrera (2) 79 70 149
T69 Max Murai (5) 73 76 149
T79 Greg Smith (3) 75 75 150
10 Concordia Univ. (OR) 303 278 581
T5 Riley Killip (2) 69 69 138
T41 Jaxson Daskalos (1) 77 69 146
T54 Luke Travins (3) 79 68 147
T94 Adam Quandt (4) 80 72 152
T100 Jake Wiley (5) 78 75 153
11 St. Mary's (TX) 293 294 587
T32 Christian Hansen (2) 71 74 145
T32 Ryan Dixon (3) 73 72 145
T54 Emilio Gonzales (1) 74 73 147
T79 Eric Valenzuela (5) 75 75 150
T110 Alejandro Santibanez (4) 78 77 155
T12 Colorado State - Pueblo 292 296 588
T15 Nathan McCann (1) 70 72 142
T15 Fraser Hughes (2) 69 73 142
T54 Roy Carlsen (3) 73 74 147
T121 Sanjay Nithiyalingham (4) 81 77 158
T121 Sam Barthram (5) 80 78 158
T12 Holy Names University 296 292 588
T41 Aniceto Mandanas (2) 71 75 146
T41 Zachary McClure (5) 74 72 146
T63 Jed Enomoto (1) 73 75 148
T69 Nicholas McClendon (3) 78 71 149
T126 Ryan Lu (4) 86 74 160
14 St. Edward's 298 291 589
T24 Hudson Ross (3) 71 72 143
T54 Will Arend (4) 77 70 147
T69 Clayton King (5) 76 73 149
T89 Andrew Spear (2) 75 76 151
T110 Ryan McGinley (1) 76 79 155
15 Dominican (CA) 295 295 590
T15 Jake Quast (1) 66 76 142
T54 Peter Noerr (2) 76 71 147
T69 Brandon Brame (5) 7 72 149
T94 Matt Fry (3) 76 76 152
T117 Paul Gunness-Bendetti (4) 77 79 156
16 Hawaii - Hilo 299 292 591
T15 Warren Miller (2) 72 70 142
T41 Jared Kinoshita (1) 72 74 146
T89 Taylor Patrick (3) 79 72 151
T100 Andrew Otani (5) 77 76 153
T110 Evan Merrier (4) 78 77 155
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
17 Colorado Christian 304 288 592
T9 Chase Carlson (1) 70 70 140
T63 Noah Woolsey (4) 76 72 148
T94 Cole Gritton (2) 77 75 152
T94 Nolan Backman (3) 81 71 152
T133 Jack Curran (5) 81 86 167
18 CSU San Bernardino 305 288 593
T69 Cody Hall (1) 78 71 149
T69 Zachary Kauffman (5) 70 79 149
T79 Sacha Barbarin (3) 78 72 150
T79 Mark Williams (4) 79 71 150
T107 Octavio Guzman (2) 80 74 154
19 Stanislaus State 300 294 594
T41 Kobie Lockwood (1) 73 73 146
T41 Bryson Bentley (5) 76 70 146
T89 Brad Sparrer (4) 74 7 151
T100 Michael Jura Il (2) 77 76 153
T100 Tim Sauer (3) 78 75 153
20 Dixie State University 294 301 595
T32 Grant Wilson (1) 73 72 145
T41 Cobe Reck (2) 71 75 146
T69 Davis Heslington (3) 72 7 149
T110 Bradley Wade (4) 78 77 155
135 Gage Ekker (5) 87 85 172
T21 CSU-Dominguez Hills 297 301 598
T41 Andrew Banuelos (2) 74 72 146
T69 William Yang (3) 72 77 149
T79 Todd Henderson (5) 75 75 150
T100 Dylan Hall (4) 76 77 153
T121 Raynard Belmonte (1) 81 77 158
T21 UC San Diego 302 296 598
T7 Hayden Hui (1) 72 67 139
T79 Justin Woo (4) 73 77 150
T100 Adam Navigato (2) 78 75 153
T119 Jacob Johnson (5) 79 78 157
T126 Ethan Chen (3) 83 77 160
23 Westminster College - UT 309 291 600
T54 Logan Skalka (2) 74 73 147
T79 Austin Anderson (5) 80 70 150
T89 Masen Ward (1) 75 76 151
T100 Alex DeBry (3) 81 72 153
T126 Alec Williams (4) 80 80 160
24 Saint Martin's University 299 302 601
T27 Trevor Frisby (2) 70 74 144
T79 Maxwell Turnquist (3) 75 75 150
T107 Dennis Geissler (4) 80 74 154
T110 Jordan Terada (5) 74 81 155
T131 Tyler Fitchett (1) 83 79 162
25 Northwest Nazarene 302 301 603
T41 Andrew Cortez (4) 72 74 146
T54 Henry Bernard (1) 74 73 147
T94 Justin Higgins (5) 76 76 152
T121 Tyler Joplin (3) 80 78 158
125 Isaac Emerson (2) 80 79 159
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
26 Colorado - CO Springs 305 300 605
T27 Ignacio De la Vega (3) 72 72 144
T89 Peter Johns (5) 77 74 151
T107 Jack Duguid (1) 79 75 154
T117 Clay McCory (4) 77 79 156
T133 Tanner Comes (2) 86 81 167
27 Fort Lewis College 310 307 617
T63 Austin Lienemann (3) 72 76 148
T110 Matt Huntley (1) 80 75 155
T110 Blake Kusava (5) 78 7 155
T126 Jack Call (2) 80 80 160
T131 Darren Edwards (4) 83 79 162
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Dixie State Regional Preview

The Ledges Golf Club
St George, UT
Par 72 located at the Ledges in St George Utah
Dates: Oct 15 - Oct 16

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

I. Lee S. Fraser 263 -3 K. Sullivan Chico St 3.70 -6 A. Cortez NW Nazaren 4.13 -7

N. Schone Dixie St 275 -2 S. Kiriluk Chico St 3.70 -6 T. Amundson CO Mines 425 -6

C. Bordeaux  Regis U. 275 -2 C. Brown OK Christ. 3.80 -4 T. Gardner Dixie St 425 -6

N. McClendon Holy Names 2.75 -2 I. Lee S. Fraser 3.80 -4 C. Gritton CO Christn 425 -6

M. Ward W'mnsterUT 2.75 -2 J. Oliver Chico St 3.80 -4 T. Henderson CSUDH 438 -5

H. Hui ucsDb 275 -2 C. Carlson CO Christn  3.80 -4 R. Killip CU-OR 438 -5

G. Markham CO Mines 2.88 -1 G. Markham CO Mines 3.80 -4 S. Barbarin CSU-SanBer 4.38 -5

S. Clapp Sonoma St. 2.88 -1 N. Britt Dixie St 385 -3 W. Miller UHH 450 -4

N. Sparling W.WashU. 2.88 -1 R. Killip CU-OR 385 -3 G. Wilson Dixie St (B) 4.50 -4

H. Ross St.Edwards 2.88 -1 K. Lockwood Stanisluas 3.85 -3 A. Ancell Regis U. 450 -4

S. Lovan S. Fraser 2.88 -1 N. Sparling W.WashU. 3.85 -3 C. Horak CO Mines 450 -4

T. Zhang Regis U. 2.88 -1 N. McCann  CSU-Pueblo 3.85 -3 H. Bernard NW Nazaren 4.50 -4

W. Barnett CSUEastbay 2.88 -1 B. Nielson Dixie St 3.85 -3 J. McCollum  Chico St 450 -4

W. Miller UHH 2.88 -1 C. Bordeaux Regis U. 3.90 -2 L. Skalka W'mnsterUT 4.50 -4

B. Bourelle Sonoma St.  2.88 -1 F. Hughes CSU-Pueblo 3.90 -2 D. llingsworth CSUEastbay 4.50 -4

L. Travins CU-OR 3.00 E I. Hofmann Sonoma St.  3.90 -2 N. Backman CO Christn 450 -4

D. lllingsworth CSUEastbay 3.00 E J. Lee W.Wash U. 3.95 -1 S. Wallace Dixie St 450 -4

S. Kerr S. Fraser 3.00 E T. Norby OK Christ. 3.95 -1 C. Hansen StMarys-TX 450 -4

G. White OK Christ. 3.00 E C. Colla Chico St 395 -1 N. Schone Dixie St 450 -4

B. Nielson Dixie St 3.00 E S. Lovan S. Fraser 395 -1 R. Carlsen CSU-Pueblo 4.50 -4

A. Tolusso S. Fraser 3.00 E J. McCollum  Chico St 395 -1 T. Frisby StMartin's 450 -4

J. Quast DminicanCA 3.00 E H. Ross St.Edwards 4.00 E K. Sullivan Chico St 463 -3

Eagles Birdies Pars

J. Pallach OK Christ. 1 |K. Sullivan Chico St 14 |A. Tolusso S. Fraser 29
J. Kinoshita UHH 1 |T. Amundson CO Mines 13 |E. Valenzuela StMarys-TX 29
C. Carlson CO Christn 1 |H. Hui UCSsSD 12 |S. Nithiyalingham CSU-Pueblo 26
A. Banuelos CSUDH 1 |C. Bordeaux Regis U. 12 |Z. McClure Holy Names 25
S. Kerr S. Fraser 1 |l. Lee S. Fraser 11 |J. Oliver Chico St 25
B. Kusava Ft. Lewis 1 |R. Killip CU-OR 11 |A. Banuelos CSUDH 24
N. McCann CSU-Pueblo 1 |G. White OK Christ. 11 |J. Kinoshita UHH 24
B. Nielson Dixie St 1 |B. Nielson Dixie St 10 |F. Hughes CSU-Pueblo 24
I. De la Vega CO Springs 1 |D. Gregg Sonoma St. 10 |N. Sparling W. Wash U. 24
C. Horak CO Mines 1 |S. Kiriluk Chico St 10 |W. Arend St.Edwards 24
H. Ross St.Edwards 1 |C. Roth W. Wash U. 10 |P. Noerr DminicanCA 24
A. Cortez NW Nazaren 1 |G. Markham CO Mines 10 |l. Lee S. Fraser 24
H. Bernard NW Nazaren 1 |C. Hansen StMarys-TX 10 |J. Call Ft. Lewis 23
G. Smith CSUEastbay 1 |B. Bourelle Sonoma St. 10 |B. Monetti Regis U. 23
S. Barbarin CSU-SanBer 1 |D. lllingsworth CSUEastbay 10 |T. Norby OK Christ. 23
T. Gardner Dixie St 1 |J. McCollum Chico St 10 |C. Reck Dixie St (B) 23
M. Fry DminicanCA 1 |Z. Kauffman CSU-SanBer 10 |S. Lovan S. Fraser 23
C. Dubnik CO Mines 1 |B. Bentley Stanisluas 9 |C. Brown OK Christ. 23
C. Gritton CO Christn 1 |L. Travins CU-OR 9 |N. Britt Dixie St 23
W. Miller UHH 9 |G. Markham CO Mines 23
I. Hofmann Sonoma St. 9 |M. Murai CSUEastbay 23
N. Schone Dixie St 9 |J. Quast DminicanCA 22
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